

RATES 2023

Effective July 1, 2023

Ph: 650.589.5511

ALL LOADS MUST BE COMPLETELY COVERED.

Any loads arriving at the scale house that are not completely covered and tied down are subject to a \$20 additional charge.

Valid I.D. required for rental trucks/vans and Vehicles without license plates.

Valid I.D. will be held at the scale house while using facility and will be returned upon transaction completion.

ALL VEHICLES WEIGH IN AND OUT. NO COMBINED LOADS. NO EXCEPTIONS

All charges measured by weight or volume will be rounded to the nearest whole dollar, subject to the minimum charge. Any fraction of a dollar of fifty cents (\$0.50) or more will be rounded up, and any fraction of a dollar less than fifty (\$0.50) will be rounded down.

Hours	Mon – Fri	Saturday	Sunday
Transfer Station	6:00am – 4:30pm	8:00am – 4:30pm	Closed
CRV Buyback Recycle Center	7:00am – 1:00pm	Closed	Closed
Paint, Oil, Battery & Sharps Drop-off	7:00am – 4:00pm	8:00am – 4:30pm	Closed
MATERIAL	RATE	DESCRIPTION	
Minimum Charge (All Loads)	\$38 Per Load	All loads are subject to a minimum charge.	
Trash / Garbage / Refuse	\$165 Per Ton		
Construction & Demolition (C&D)	\$180 Per Ton	Per Customer REQUEST. Loads containing 70%+ recyclable material. Includes a Verified C&D "Recycle" receipt upon exit for project, permit or city requirements. 65% minimum diversion . Loads that do not meet this will be charged as Trash.	
Clean Wood Waste	\$158 Per Ton	Only applies to 100% clean non-contaminated loads. <u>Absolutely No</u> pressure treated or painted lumber. No railroad ties or telephone poles. No Trash.	
Clean Tree Trimmings/Yard Waste	\$158 Per Ton	Only applies to 100% clean non-contaminated loads. No trash, rock, dirt, concrete or gravel. No flower pots, flats, or treated plant stakes.	
Dirt, Rock, Concrete, or Asphalt	\$158 Per Ton	Only applies to 100% clean non-contaminated loads. No garbage, grass, plants. Up to ½ in rebar acceptable	
Clean Cardboard	\$40 Per Ton	Only applies to 100% clean cardboard. No paper, plastic, packing materials, Styrofoam, bags, trash, or any other materials mixed in the load.	
Clean Newspaper/Mixed Paper	\$70 Per Ton	Only applies to 100% clean newspaper and/or mixed office paper. No cardboard, plastic, packing materials, Styrofoam, bags, trash, or any other materials mixed in the load.	
Plastics & Glass & Metals	\$165 Per Ton		
SPECIAL CHARGI	E ITEMS (charges are	e applied in addition to per ton or f	lat rate charge)
Refrigerators	\$43 Each		
Water Heaters	\$23 Each		
Appliance	\$23 Each	Microwaves, Toaster Ovens, Washers, Dryers, Dishwashers	
Mattresses & Box springs	\$23 Each	Residential customers see reverse for Bye Bye Mattress Program	
Garage Doors – Wood	\$26 Each	Wood Garage doors subject to charge	
Electronic Waste			
TVs, Monitors, and Other CRTs	No Charge	Must not be cracked or shattered.	
Small items	\$7 Each	Accessories, phones, radios, small s cords, misc. small electronics	speakers, adding machines, power
Large items	\$22 Each	Computer Towers, Hard drives, printers, fax machines, floor stereos, copy machines, large stereo/sound system speakers,	
Continued on reverse			

Passenger/Light Truck With Rim \$21 Each	ContinuedSPECIAL CHARGE ITEMS (charges are applied in addition to per ton or flat rate charge)					
Passenger/Light Truck With Rim Large Tire (over 16") S34 Each Household Items Fluorescent tubes — 4ft or less Fluorescent tubes — over 4ft Compact Fluorescent Bulbs S5.00 Each Up to 40 per day Cooking Oil S2.00 per gal Household Batteries S3.00 per lb Pressurized Tanks (Helium/Propane) 16 oz (mini camp propane tanks) 20 lbs (standard propane tank) 30 lbs — 40 lbs SPECIAL HANDLING FEES (charges are applied in addition to per ton or flat rate charge) Uncovered Load Charge S20.00 Each Past Destruction Fee S60.00 Each S140.00 Each S20.00 Each Push Off Fee S60.00 Each S140.00 Each Push Off Fee S60.00 Each S140.00 Each Push Off Fee S61.40.00 Each Push Off Fee S61.40.00 Each Treated Wood Waste (TTW) S50 per load Loads Containing more than 50% TWW will incur additional charge. ADDITIONAL SERVICES Certified Weight Certificate S25 Each Motor Oil & Filters No Charge J0 gallon limit per day Motor Oil & Filters No Charge J10 gallon limit per day Motor Oil & Filters No Charge J10 gallon limit per day Motor Oil & Filters No Charge J10 gallon limit per day Antiffeeze No Charge J10 gallon limit per day J10 gallon limit per day Antiffeeze No Charge J10 gallon limit per day	Tires					
Large Tire (over 16") \$34 Each Tractor Tires \$86 Each	Passenger/Light Truck	\$18 Each				
Tractor Tires	Passenger/Light Truck With Rim	\$21 Each				
Fluorescent tubes – 4ft or less \$5.00 Each Up to 40 per day	Large Tire (over 16")	\$34 Each				
Fluorescent tubes – 4ft or less \$5.00 Each Up to 40 per day Fluorescent tubes – over 4ft \$6.00 Each Up to 40 per day Cooking Oil \$2.00 per gal Residential customers only. Up to 10 gallons per day. Fressurized Tanks (Heimur/Propane) 16 oz (mini camp propane tanks) \$9 Each 20 lbs (standard propane tank) \$17 Each 30 lbs – 40 lbs \$49 Each 50 lbs & up \$99 Each Frestlity Use Fee – Semi Trucks \$23.00 Each Push Off Fee \$60.00 Each Boat Destruction Fee \$145.00 per hour Large Bulky Item Handling Fee \$40-\$500 Each Destruction Fee \$145.00 per hour Large Bulky Item Handling Fee \$40-\$500 Each Paint No Charge 10 gallon limit per day Fundamental Residential customers only. Up to 10 gallons per day Residential customers only. Up to 10 gallons per day Residential customers only. Up to 10 gallons per day Residential customers only. Up to 10 gallons per day Residential customers only. Up to 10 gallon sper day Residential customers only. Up to 10 gallon limit per day Residential customers only. Up to 10 gallon limit per day Residential customers only. Up to 10 gallon limit per day Residential customers only. Up to 10 gallon limit per day Residential customers only. Up to 10 gallon limit per day Residential customers only. Up to 10 gallon limit per day Residential customers only. Up to 10 gallon limit per day Residential customers only. Up to 10 gallon limit per day Residential customers only. Up to 10 gallon limit per day Residential customers only. Up to 10 gallon limit per day Residential customers only. Up to 10 gallon limit per day Residential customers only. Up to 10 gallon limit per day Residential customers only. Up to 10 gallon limit per day Residential customers only. Up to 10 gallon limit per day Residential customers only. Up to 10 gallon limit per day Residential customers only. Up to 10 gallon limit per day Residential customers only. Up to 10 gallon limit per day Residential customers only. Up to 10 gallon lim	Tractor Tires	\$86 Each				
Fluorescent tubes – over 4ft Compact Fluorescent Bulbs S5.00 Each Up to 40 per day Cooking Oil S2.00 per gal Residential customers only. Up to 10 gallons per day. Pressurized Tanks (Helium/Propane) 16 oz (mini camp propane tanks) 30 lbs (standard propane tank) 30 lbs — 40 lbs S49 Each 50 lbs & up S99 Each SPECIAL HANDLING FEES (charges are applied in addition to per ton or flat rate charge) Uncovered Load Charge Facility Use Fee — Semi Trucks S230.00 Each Push Off Fee S60.00 Each Postruction Fee S140.00 Each Destruction Fee S140.00 Each Destruction Fee S145.00 per hour Large Bulky Item Handling Fee S40-S500 Each Treeted Wood Waste (TTW) S50 per load Loads Containing more than 50% TWW will incur additional charge. ADDITIONAL SERVICES Certified Weight Certificate S25 Each Paint No Charge Any loads arriving at the scale house that are not completely covered and tied down are subject to a \$20 additional charge. Tree Stumps/timber over 12" diameter & 6' long Any other large, hard to handle items/materials. Loads Containing more than 50% TWW will incur additional charge. ADDITIONAL SERVICES Certified Weight Certificate S25 Each Paint No Charge 10 gallon limit per day Antifreeze No Charge 10 gallon limit per day / 4 Filter limit per day Antifreeze No Charge 10 gallon limit per day	Household Items					
Compact Fluorescent Bulbs \$5.00 Each \$2.00 per gal Residential customers only. Up to 10 gallons per day. Household Batteries \$3.00 per lb \$3.00 per lb \$3.00 per lb \$3.00 per lb \$40.00 per gal Residential customers only. Up to 10 gallons per day. Pressurized Tanks (Helium/Propane)	Fluorescent tubes – 4ft or less	\$5.00 Each	Up to 40 per day			
Residential customers only. Up to 10 gallons per day.	Fluorescent tubes – over 4ft	\$6.00 Each	Up to 40 per day			
Household Batteries \$3.00 per lb	Compact Fluorescent Bulbs	\$5.00 Each	Up to 40 per day			
Pressurized Tanks (Helium/Propane) 16 oz (mini camp propane tanks) S9 Each 20 lbs (standard propane tanks) S17 Each 30 lbs – 40 lbs \$49 Each 50 lbs & up \$99 Each	Cooking Oil	\$2.00 per gal	Residential customers only. Up to 10 gallons per day.			
16 oz (mini camp propane tanks) \$9 Each 20 lbs (standard propane tank) \$17 Each 30 lbs - 40 lbs \$49 Each 50 lbs & up \$99 Each	Household Batteries	\$3.00 per lb				
Please ensure tank s at atmospheric pressure. Tanks that have the valve removed or a hole cut into the side of the tank will be accepted as trash; trash rates apply. SPECIAL HANDLING FEES (charges are applied in addition to per ton or flat rate charge) Uncovered Load Charge	Pressurized Tanks (Helium/Propane)					
20 lbs (standard propane tank)	16 oz (mini camp propane tanks)	\$9 Each	Disease angure tank is at atmospharia prossure. Tanks that have the			
SPECIAL HANDLING FEES (charges are applied in addition to per ton or flat rate charge) Uncovered Load Charge \$20.00 Each Any loads arriving at the scale house that are not completely covered and tied down are subject to a \$20 additional charge. Facility Use Fee – Semi Trucks \$230.00 Each Push Off Fee S60.00 Each Boat Destruction Fee S140.00 Each Push Use Fee — Semi Trucks Push Off Fee S140.00 Each Push Use Fee — Semi Trucks Push Off Fee S140.00 Each Push Use Fee — Semi Trucks Push Use Fee — Semi Truc	20 lbs (standard propane tank)	\$17 Each				
SPECIAL HANDLING FEES (charges are applied in addition to per ton or flat rate charge) Uncovered Load Charge \$20.00 Each Any loads arriving at the scale house that are not completely covered and tied down are subject to a \$20 additional charge. Facility Use Fee – Semi Trucks \$230.00 Each Push Off Fee \$60.00 Each Boat Destruction Fee \$140.00 Each Destruction Fee \$145.00 per hour Inhour minimum charge Large Bulky Item Handling Fee \$40-\$500 Each Tree Stumps/timber over 12" diameter & 6' long Any other large, hard to handle items/materials. Treated Wood Waste (TTW) \$50 per load Loads Containing more than 50% TWW will incur additional charge. ADDITIONAL SERVICES Certified Weight Certificate \$25 Each Paint No Charge 10 gallon limit per day; more info at www.paintcare.org Mateo County Residents Only (Valid I.D. Required) Automotive Batteries No Charge 10 gallon limit per day / 4 Filter limit per day Antifreeze No Charge 10 gallon limit per day	30 lbs – 40 lbs	\$49 Each	·			
Uncovered Load Charge \$20.00 Each Any loads arriving at the scale house that are not completely covered and tied down are subject to a \$20 additional charge. Facility Use Fee – Semi Trucks \$230.00 Each Push Off Fee \$60.00 Each Boat Destruction Fee \$140.00 Each Destruction Fee \$145.00 per hour 1 hour minimum charge Large Bulky Item Handling Fee \$40-\$500 Each Tree Stumps/timber over 12" diameter & 6' long Any other large, hard to handle items/materials. Treated Wood Waste (TTW) \$50 per load Loads Containing more than 50% TWW will incur additional charge. **ADDITIONAL SERVICES** Certified Weight Certificate \$25 Each Paint No Charge 10 gallon limit per day; more info at www.paintcare.org San Mateo County Residents Only (Valid I.D. Required) Automotive Batteries No Charge 2 Battery limit per day Motor Oil & Filters No Charge 10 gallon limit per day / 4 Filter limit per day Antifreeze No Charge 10 gallon limit per day Antifreeze No Charge 10 gallon limit per day	50 lbs & up	\$99 Each	as trash; trash rates apply.			
Facility Use Fee – Semi Trucks \$230.00 Each Push Off Fee \$60.00 Each Boat Destruction Fee \$140.00 Each Destruction Fee \$145.00 per hour 1 hour minimum charge Large Bulky Item Handling Fee \$40-\$500 Each Tree Stumps/timber over 12" diameter & 6' long Any other large, hard to handle items/materials. Treated Wood Waste (TTW) \$50 per load Loads Containing more than 50% TWW will incur additional charge. **ADDITIONAL SERVICES** Certified Weight Certificate \$25 Each Paint No Charge 10 gallon limit per day; more info at www.paintcare.org San Mateo County Residents Only (Valid I.D. Required) Automotive Batteries No Charge 10 gallon limit per day / 4 Filter limit per day Motor Oil & Filters No Charge 10 gallon limit per day Antifreeze No Charge 10 gallon limit per day						
Push Off Fee \$60.00 Each Boat Destruction Fee \$140.00 Each Destruction Fee \$145.00 per hour 1 hour minimum charge Large Bulky Item Handling Fee \$40-\$500 Each Tree Stumps/timber over 12" diameter & 6' long Any other large, hard to handle items/materials. Treated Wood Waste (TTW) \$50 per load Loads Containing more than 50% TWW will incur additional charge. **ADDITIONAL SERVICES** Certified Weight Certificate \$25 Each Paint No Charge 10 gallon limit per day; more info at www.paintcare.org **San Mateo County Residents Only (Valid I.D. Required)** Automotive Batteries No Charge 2 Battery limit per day Motor Oil & Filters No Charge 10 gallon limit per day / 4 Filter limit per day Antifreeze No Charge 10 gallon limit per day Antifreeze No Charge 10 gallon limit per day	Uncovered Load Charge	\$20.00 Each				
Boat Destruction Fee \$140.00 Each Destruction Fee \$145.00 per hour 1 hour minimum charge Large Bulky Item Handling Fee \$40-\$500 Each Tree Stumps/timber over 12" diameter & 6' long Any other large, hard to handle items/materials. Treated Wood Waste (TTW) \$50 per load Loads Containing more than 50% TWW will incur additional charge. **ADDITIONAL SERVICES** Certified Weight Certificate \$25 Each Paint No Charge 10 gallon limit per day; more info at www.paintcare.org San Mateo County Residents Only (Valid I.D. Required) Automotive Batteries No Charge 2 Battery limit per day Motor Oil & Filters No Charge 10 gallon limit per day / 4 Filter limit per day Antifreeze No Charge 10 gallon limit per day Antifreeze No Charge 10 gallon limit per day	Facility Use Fee – Semi Trucks	\$230.00 Each				
Destruction Fee \$145.00 per hour 1 hour minimum charge Large Bulky Item Handling Fee \$40-\$500 Each Tree Stumps/timber over 12" diameter & 6' long Any other large, hard to handle items/materials. Treated Wood Waste (TTW) \$50 per load Loads Containing more than 50% TWW will incur additional charge. **ADDITIONAL SERVICES** Certified Weight Certificate \$25 Each Paint No Charge 10 gallon limit per day; more info at www.paintcare.org San Mateo County Residents Only (Valid I.D. Required) Automotive Batteries No Charge 2 Battery limit per day Motor Oil & Filters No Charge 10 gallon limit per day / 4 Filter limit per day Antifreeze No Charge 10 gallon limit per day	Push Off Fee	\$60.00 Each				
Large Bulky Item Handling Fee \$40-\$500 Each Tree Stumps/timber over 12" diameter & 6' long Any other large, hard to handle items/materials. Treated Wood Waste (TTW) \$50 per load Loads Containing more than 50% TWW will incur additional charge. **ADDITIONAL SERVICES** Certified Weight Certificate \$25 Each Paint No Charge 10 gallon limit per day; more info at www.paintcare.org San Mateo County Residents Only (Valid I.D. Required) Automotive Batteries No Charge 2 Battery limit per day Motor Oil & Filters No Charge 10 gallon limit per day / 4 Filter limit per day Antifreeze No Charge 10 gallon limit per day Antifreeze No Charge 10 gallon limit per day	Boat Destruction Fee	\$140.00 Each				
Any other large, hard to handle items/materials. Treated Wood Waste (TTW) \$50 per load Loads Containing more than 50% TWW will incur additional charge. **ADDITIONAL SERVICES** Certified Weight Certificate \$25 Each Paint No Charge 10 gallon limit per day; more info at www.paintcare.org San Mateo County Residents Only (Valid I.D. Required) Automotive Batteries No Charge 2 Battery limit per day Motor Oil & Filters No Charge 10 gallon limit per day / 4 Filter limit per day Antifreeze No Charge 10 gallon limit per day Antifreeze No Charge 10 gallon limit per day	Destruction Fee	\$145.00 per hour	1 hour minimum charge			
Treated Wood Waste (TTW) \$50 per load Loads Containing more than 50% TWW will incur additional charge. ADDITIONAL SERVICES Certified Weight Certificate \$25 Each Paint No Charge 10 gallon limit per day; more info at www.paintcare.org San Mateo County Residents Only (Valid I.D. Required) Automotive Batteries No Charge 2 Battery limit per day Motor Oil & Filters No Charge 10 gallon limit per day / 4 Filter limit per day Antifreeze No Charge 10 gallon limit per day	Large Bulky Item Handling Fee	\$40-\$500 Each				
Certified Weight Certificate \$25 Each Paint No Charge 10 gallon limit per day; more info at www.paintcare.org San Mateo County Residents Only (Valid I.D. Required) Automotive Batteries No Charge 2 Battery limit per day Motor Oil & Filters No Charge 10 gallon limit per day / 4 Filter limit per day Antifreeze No Charge 10 gallon limit per day	Treated Wood Waste (TTW)	\$50 per load				
Paint No Charge 10 gallon limit per day; more info at www.paintcare.org San Mateo County Residents Only (Valid I.D. Required) Automotive Batteries No Charge 2 Battery limit per day Motor Oil & Filters No Charge 10 gallon limit per day / 4 Filter limit per day Antifreeze No Charge 10 gallon limit per day						
San Mateo County Residents Only (Valid I.D. Required) Automotive Batteries No Charge 2 Battery limit per day Motor Oil & Filters No Charge 10 gallon limit per day / 4 Filter limit per day Antifreeze No Charge 10 gallon limit per day	Certified Weight Certificate	\$25 Each				
Automotive BatteriesNo Charge2 Battery limit per dayMotor Oil & FiltersNo Charge10 gallon limit per day / 4 Filter limit per dayAntifreezeNo Charge10 gallon limit per day	Paint	No Charge	10 gallon limit per day; more info at www.paintcare.org			
Automotive BatteriesNo Charge2 Battery limit per dayMotor Oil & FiltersNo Charge10 gallon limit per day / 4 Filter limit per dayAntifreezeNo Charge10 gallon limit per day	San Mateo County Residents Only (Vali	d I.D. Required)				
Motor Oil & Filters No Charge 10 gallon limit per day / 4 Filter limit per day Antifreeze No Charge 10 gallon limit per day			2 Battery limit per day			
Antifreeze No Charge 10 gallon limit per day	Motor Oil & Filters					
	Antifreeze					
	Sharps Containers					
	•		, ,			

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

- Bye Bye Mattress Program: No charge for disposal of up to 4 units (Mattresses or Box springs) only. Fees will apply if units are brought in with other items or in a commercial vehicle.
- Household Hazardous Waste (HHW)
 - o Please call or visit San Mateo County Environmental Health hotline https://www.smchealth.org/hhw
 - Residential Customers call 650-363-4718
 - Commercial Customers call 650-363-4356
- Commercial Cooking Oil call 415-647-4890

Holiday Schedule 2023					
New Year's Day	CLOSED	Columbus Day	OPEN		
Martin Luther King Day	OPEN	Veteran's Day	OPEN		
President's Day	Holiday Hours: 6am – 12noon	Thanksgiving Day	Holiday Hours: 6am – 12noon		
Memorial Day	Holiday Hours: 6am – 12noon	Christmas Eve 2023	CLOSED		
Independence Day	CLOSED	Christmas Day 2023	CLOSED		
Labor Day	Holiday Hours: 6am – 12noon	New Year's Eve 2024	CLOSED		